Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Part MarkingPart Numbering
XXXXX
Part number code
(refer to Electrical Characteristics table)
Date codeXXXXX
P A L RPxxx1 C
CONSTRUCTION VARIABLE
REEL PACK
PACKAGE TYPE
RoHS COMPLIANT
TYPE
P = SIDACtor
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
2
TwinSLIC IDENTIFIER
(two chip device)
I
PP
 RATING
Packing Options
Tape and Reel Specification — Modified DO-214AA
Dimensions — Modified DO-214AA
0.079
(2.0)
0.040
(1.0)
0.030
(0.76)
0.079
(2.0)
0.079
(2.0)
0.110
(2.8)
Pad Outline
(MM)
H
K
JE
F
G
A C
B
M
D
N
P
PIN 3
PIN 1
PIN 2
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Package Type Description  Quantity Added Suffix Industry Standard
C Modified DO-214AA 3-leaded  Tape and Reel Pack 2500 RP EIA-481-D
0.49
(12.4)
0.512 (13.0)
Arbor Hole Dia.
12.99